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APPENDIX
C—
continued.

SCHEDULE
of

Contracts
current
on

the
1st

April,
1894,

and
Contracts

entered
into
by
the

Public
Works

Department
during
the
Year
ended

31st
March,

1895.

Date
of Contract.

i

Name
of
Contract.

Name
of
Contractor.

Contract tobe completed.
Date Contract

was completed.
Amount of Contract.

Remarki

PUBLK
BUILDINGS.

Auckland.

W
A.
Holman,

Rotorua
J

Nixon
and
C.

Rosinsky,
Ara-

tapu

£

s.
d.

572
7

0

289
12
0

Oct.
15,
1894

Jan.
28,

1895
Courthouse,

Rotorua Police-station,
Aratapu

Feb.
9,

1895
April
18,
„

Feb.
16,
1895

May

8,
1894

July
31,

„

Aug.
24,

„

Aug.
24,

„

Dec.
22,
„

Taranaki.

Aug.
2,

1894

Nov.
25,
„

Sept.
27

1894
448
0

0

1,780
0

0

Schedule
rates

Schedule
rates

386
5

4

Curator's
House,
Momahaki

Courthouse,
New

Plymouth

Courthouse
(Timber
and
Carpenter's
work),

Hawera

Post-office
„

Strong-room,
New

Plymouth

W
Howson,
Hawera

G.
Cliff,
New

Plymouth
G.
Syme,

Hawera
G.
Syme,
Hawera

N

Hooker,
New

Plymouth
Feb.
7

1895

Sept.
14,
1894

Nov.
6,

„

Hawke's
Bay.

Courthouse,
Gisborne

Post-office,
Gisborne,

Ventilating,
Painting,
and

Repairs

W
O.
Skeet,

Gisborne
F
Hall,

Gisborne

Feb.
28,

1895

Deo.
11,
1894

Jan.
7,

1895
2,093
18
10

228
3
10

July
11,
1894

July
24,
„

July

5,

„

Aug.
24,

„

Aug.
24,
„

Oct.
8,

„

Sept.
22,

„

Jan.
2,
1895

Wellington.

Timber
for
Courthouse,

Palmerston
North

Post-office,
Pahiatua

Courthouse,
Pahiatua

„

(Timber-supply
for

Joiners'
work),

Palmerston
North

„

(Timber-supply
for
Carpenters'
work),

Palmerston
North

Additions
and

Repairs,
Post-office,

Wanganui

Alterations
and

Additions,
Post-office,
Palmerston

North

Iron
Columns
for

Departmental
Buildings,

Wellington

G.
A.

Gammon
and
Co.,

Danevirke
A.
F

Laurenson,
Palmerston
N

T.
F
Hewat,

Pahiatua
W

Pegden,
Palmerston

North

G.
Howe,

Palmerston
North

Russell
and
Bagnall,
Wanganui

Thomas
Griggs,

Palmerston
N

Luke
and
Sons,
Wellington

March
30,

1895
Sept.
17,
1894

Sept.
21,

„

Sept.
14,
„

Sept.
14,

„

Nov.
10,

„

Oct.
22,

„
Mar.
30,

1895
Oct.
31,

1894
Mar.
25,

1895
Mar.
30,

„

Deo.
31,

1894
Jan.,
1895

207
17
3

*550
0

0

1,038
15
0

270
16
9

169
11
5

192
5

0

108
14
0

162
10
0

Feb.
28,

1895

Marlborough.

Repairs
to

Buildings,
Cable-station,
White's
Bay,
Marlborough

R.
Brewer
&
W
M.
Hay,

Blenheim
May
11,
1895

89
6

0

May
26,

1894
Sept.
17,
„

Sept.
17,

„

Jan.
8,

1895

Feb.
14,
„

March
1,

„

Canterbury.

A.
Swanston,

Christchurch
W

White
and
Co.,

Sydenham
Wigram

Brothers,
Christchurch.

Scott,
George,

Christchurch
Scott

Brothers,
Christchurch

James
Craigie,
Timaru

Aug.
18,
1894

Oct.
8,

„

Nov.
5,

„

Feb.
12,
1895

March
30,
„

May
16,
„

327
15
4

202
8

5

308
0

0

585
15
0

245
0

0

272
0

0

Courthouse,
Little
River

Timber
for
Carpenters'
and

Joiners'
work,

Laundry
Block,
Sunnyside
Asylum

Bricks
(112,000)
for

Laundry
Block,

Sunnyside
Asylum

Asylum
Boiler,
Sunnyside
Asylum

Drying-closet,
Fittings,
Laundry,

Seacliff
Asylum.

Additions
and

Repairs,
Police-station,

Courthouse,
&c,
Timaru

Aug.
31,

1894
Nov.
16,
„

April
19,
1894

Westland.

Post
and
Telegraph
Office,
Ahaura

Morresey
and
Bell,

Greymouth
July
17,
1894
June

27,
1894

210
0

0

June
18,
1894

Aug.
27

„

Feb.
13,
1895

Jan.
15,
„

March
29,

„

March
19,
„

Otago.

Alterations
and
Additions,

Curator's
House,

Kurow

Bricks
for

new
Gaol,

Dunedin
Police-station,

Waitahuna
Post-office,

Tapanui
Bricks
for

newGaol
(384,500),
Dunedin

(384,500),

Rosie
and
Tait,

Oamaru
W
and
C.
Gore,

Dunedin
George

France,
Dunedin

C.
Sparrow
and
Co.,

Dunedin

G.
J

and
W
J

Gore,
Dunedin

C.
A.
and
W
J

Shiel,
Dunedin

Aug.
9,

1894

Dec.
27
„

May
9,
1895

April
14,
„

Mav
21,
„

May
21,

„
Aug.
20,

1894
234
9

0

342
10
0

336
14
0

293
6

0

663
5

3

663
5

3

*
Contractor

became
insolvent.
Contract
completed
by
Government.
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